

Green Point Christian College 2025 Tuition Fee Schedule

The student tuition fee at Green Point Christian College is inclusive of all camps, excursions and elective subjects. With the exception of a small number of optional activities there are NO additional charges applied to your account.

Fees are billed annually at the beginning of each academic year and may be paid in full (with a discount applied) or via instalment by selecting your preferred payment plan via the Fee Management system.

ANNUAL TUITION FEES

Year Group	Tuition Fees (1st child)	Tuition Fees (2nd child [#])	Tuition Fees (3rd child [#])	Tuition Fees (4th child [#])
Year 11-12*	\$12,417 /Year	\$10,866 /Year	\$9,310 /Year	\$7,448 /Year
Year 9-10	\$10,663 /Year	\$9,332 /Year	\$7,998 /Year	\$6,401 /Year
Year 7-8	\$10,546 /Year	\$9,226 /Year	\$7,914 /Year	\$6,327 /Year
Year 5 – 6	\$8,014 /Year	\$7,015 /Year	\$6,009 /Year	\$4,814 /Year
Year 3 – 4	\$7,438/Year	\$6,507 /Year	\$5,629 /Year	\$4,465 /Year
K – 2	\$7,256 /Year	\$6,348 /Year	\$5,438 /Year	\$4,348 /Year

^{*}Tuition Fees for students in Year 12 are payable over four terms.

PAYMENT OF FEES

Green Point Christian College offers families a range of flexible payment options to manage tuition and other payments throughout the year using a system called School EasyPay. All families are expected to make payment through the EasyPay system.

Getting started is easy; simply sign up for a payment plan and payment option (direct debit, credit card) by following the **Fee Payment** link on the College website or via the Welcome email issued to families in January each year. Given that this is a new system and circumstances can change, we ask that families review arrangements at the beginning of each school year. Payments are scheduled to start Week 2 Term 1.

Savings and Discounts

Sibling Discounts

☑ Sibling Discounts are applicable where two or more members of the immediate family concurrently attend the College and are billed on the same fee statement. Refer to the above table for specific charges relating to your family.

Prompt Payment Discounts

3% tuition discount for payment of yearly fees within 7 days of commencement of Term 1.

If a payment plan is not selected by the due date (7 February 2025) that account will default to an **invoice only plan** and be payable in four equal instalments with each instalment due quarterly at the beginning of each term. Invoice only plans may be paid by credit/debit card. Payment plans can be paid by direct debit to your credit/debit card or bank account.



ELECTIVE SUBJECT LEVIES

The College does **NOT** charge subject levies for any elective subject offered directly by the College.

Students electing to study certain subjects via external Distance Education and TAFE will be charged an additional fee that incorporates a school provided subsidy to offset a portion of the charge. Refer to the separate **External Study FAQ** document for further information.

EXCURSIONS AND CAMPS

Charges for **ALL** standard curriculum-based excursions and camps are **INCLUDED** in the tuition fees for all students. The only exception to this is optional student activities, such as mission trips (Compassion, AIM etc), Duke of Edinburgh activities, Year 10 Dinner Dance, Year 12 Formal, optional curriculum events (Legal Studies, PDHPE Ski trip etc) trips and extra-curricular activities (Music Tutor and Band Program, instrument hire etc).

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP

The College acknowledges that a family may experience unexpected short-term financial difficulty and will attempt to offer grace and understanding where there is difficulty in paying tuition fees. Where an issue arises, parents are encouraged to contact the Finance Team or Business Manager before the matter becomes unmanageable. Non-payment of fees without explanation will be followed up in the normal course of College management and may incur additional charges.

Failure to pay fees may result in suspension or termination of enrolment.

Thank you for entrusting the education of your children to Green Point Christian College. We look forward to the continuation of our partnership in delivering a quality educational service to your children.

STUDENT TECHNOLOGY

The College runs a Student Technology MacBook program which is an initiative using Apple MacBook Air devices for students in Years 7-10. Parents will be required to provide their student/s with a suitable device. This device can be acquired via a College partnership with JB-HiFi at education prices or purchased privately. Information about the program is provided to all new students upon enrolment and available via the Enrolment | Student Technology menu on the website.



ENROLMENT AND TERMINATION

APPLICATION FEE: K-12

An Application fee of \$50 per child is payable upon submission of your online enrolment application.

ENROLMENT FEE: K – 12

When a new student is offered a position at the College, a non-refundable Enrolment Fee of \$250 per child (capped at \$500 per family for two or more enrolments at the same time) will be required to secure the position. The Enrolment Fee is NOT refundable if the student is withdrawn before his/her first day at the College. A Letter of Offer must be completed and signed prior to any enrolment.



Ten term weeks' notice in writing addressed to the Registrar (registrar@gpcc.nsw.edu.au) is required if parents decide to remove their child from the College.

